46
Su
pp
re
ss
io
n
Co
ils
Al
l d
im
en
si
on
s
in
 m
m
Ø 9.5 max
34.0 max
Ø d
99.5
1.5 max1.5 min 28.5
4 max 4 max
LSSC-5R0M-00
LSSC-9R0M-00
LSSC-150M-00
LSSC-250M-00
Inductance
L (µH)
fL
(MHz)
5
9
15
25
1
1
0.1
0.1
Ø d
(mm)
1.3
0.95
0.75
0.63
Part No
20
20
20
20
Tol
± (%)
10
6
4
3
Rated DC
Current
(A)
5
12
24
46
DCR
max
(mΩ)
SPQ : Packing Form
Axial
Loose / Box
200    [-00]
Available also without insulating
material  (LSSC/B)
Remark :Material : Ferrite
0.01
0,1
1
10
100
0.1 1 10 100 1000
f (MHz)
IZI
(K )
 5 µH
9 µH
15 µH
25 µH
1210AS:
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
1 10 100 1000 10000
Frequency (MHz)
Q
Fa
ct
or
Typical lZl vs Frequency(ƒ)
6800 nH
1000 nH
100 nH
10 nH
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
1 10 100 1000
In
du
ct
an
ce
(n
H
)
Typical�L�vs Frequency(ƒ)
measured with 4286A RF LCR meter
1000 nH
100 nH
10 nH
6800 nH
Frequency (MHz)
Prepared by : BG Ng
Date: 29/06/2006
LSSC